OMB C

J	S.	DEF	PART	MEN	IT O	F CC	MM	ERCE
t	Sta	ates	Pate	nt ar	d Tr	aden	nark	Office

collection 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30)/2005)	
1 -	REC(
4/14/5	TI	102083426

To the Director of the U. S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below. 1. Name of conveying party(les): Equibrand Corporation Individual(s)	4/14/5 TI 102983426						
Additional names, addresses, or citizenship attached? No Name; MCG Capital Corporation Internal Address:	To the Director of the U. S. Patent and Trademark Office: Plea	se record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.					
Additional names, addresses, or clitzenship attached? No Name_MCG Capital Corporation Individual(s) Association Address: Address: Street Add	1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)					
Individual(s)	Equibrand Corporation	Additional names addresses or citizenship attached?					
Individual(s)		Name: MCG Capital Corporation					
General Partnership							
Corporation- State: Delaware		Address:					
Citizenship (see guidelines) Additional names of conveying parties attached? Yes No		Street Address: 1100 Wilson Blvd, Suite 3000					
State: VA Country: USA Zip: 22209	l ·	City: Arlington					
Country: USA Zip: 22209 Additional names of conveying parties attached? Yes No Association Citizenship		State: VA					
General Partnership Citizenship Limited Partnership Citizenship Limited Partnership Citizenship Limited Partnership Citizenship Limited Partnership Citizenship Ci	Citizenship (see guidelines)	1					
Execution Date(s).March 31, 2005 Assignment	Additional names of conveying parties attached? Yes No	Association Citizenship					
Limited Partnership Citizenship Corporation Corpo	3. Nature of conveyance \(\text{/Execution Date(s)} \):	General Partnership Citizenship					
Assignment	•	Limited Partnership Citizenship					
Security Agreement		Corporation Citizenship_Delaware					
Cother							
Other (Designations must be a separate document from assignment)	1 <u> </u>	If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic					
A. Trademark Application No.(s) 1,897,557 (Classic Gold-Rope) (SEE ATTACHED FOR ADDITIONAL REGISTRATIONS) Additional sheet(s) attached? Yes No Name & address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Jonas D.L. McCray. Esquire Internal Address: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 2.6(b)(6) & 3.41) & 665.00 Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit accounts Enclosed Enclosed Enclosed Authorized Concerning document should be mailed: Internal Address: 28 State Street Enclosed Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit accounts Enclosed Enclosed Enclosed Enclosed Authorized Concerning to the charged to deposit accounts Enclosed Enclosed Enclosed Enclosed Authorized User Name Expiration Date Expiration Date April 6, 2005 Date Enclosed		(Designations must be a separate document from assignment)					
1,897,557 (Classic Gold-Rope) (SEE ATTACHED FOR ADDITIONAL REGISTRATIONS) Additional sheet(s) attached? Yes No C. Identification or Description of Trademark(s) (and Filing Date if Application or Registration Number is unknown): 5. Name & address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: _jonas D.L. McCray. Esquire Internal Address: Street Address: 28 State Street City: _Boston State: _MA Zip: _02109 Phone Number: Fax Number: Email Address: 9. Signature 1,897,557 (Classic Gold-Rope) (SEE ATTACHED FOR ADDITIONAL REGISTRATIONS) Additional sheet(s) attached? Yes No No Additional sheet(s) attached? No Yes No No Additional sheet(s) attached? No Additional sheet(s) attached on Registration or Registration o							
C. Identification or Description of Trademark(s) (and Filing Date if Application or Registration Number is unknown): S. Name & address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: _lonas D.L. McCray, Esquire	A. Trademark Application No.(s)	· · ·					
S. Name & address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Jonas D.L. McCray. Esquire Internal Address: Street Address: 28 State Street City: Boston State: MA Phone Number: Fax Number: Email Address: 9. Signature Signature Signature 6. Total number of applications and registrations involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 2.6(b)(6) & 3.41) \$665.00 Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit accounts Expiration Date April 6, 2005 Date Tel supplied for application or Registration Number is unknown): 8. Potal number of applications and registrations and registrations and registrations involved: 9. Signature April 6, 2005 Date		(SEE ATTACHED FOR ADDITIONAL REGISTRATIONS)					
5. Name & address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Jonas D.L. McCray, Esquire Internal Address: Internal Address: Street Address: 28 State Street City: Boston State: MA Phone Number: Fax Number: Email Address: 9. Signature 5. Name & address of party to whom correspondence registrations and registrations involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 2.6(b)(6) & 3.41) \$ 665.00 Authorized to be charged to deposit account and Enclosed 8. Payment Information: a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date b. Deposit Account Number Authorized User Name April 6, 2005 Date	O Library To Description of Trademork(s) (and Filing						
concerning document should be mailed: Name: Jonas D.L. McCray, Esquire Internal Address: Internal Address: Street Address: 28 State Street City: Boston State: MA Phone Number: Fax Number: Email Address: 9. Signature: Signature Phone Number: Fax Number: Email Address: Signature Tatal number of name including cover.	C. Identification of Description of Trademark(s) (and Filing	Date if Application of Registration Number is unknown).					
concerning document should be mailed: Name: Jonas D.L. McCray, Esquire Internal Address: Internal Address: Street Address: 28 State Street City: Boston State: MA Phone Number: Fax Number: Email Address: 9. Signature: Signature Phone Number: Fax Number: Email Address: Signature Tatal number of name including cover.							
concerning document should be mailed: Name: Jonas D.L. McCray, Esquire Internal Address: Internal Address: Street Address: 28 State Street City: Boston State: MA Zip: 02109 Phone Number: Fax Number: Email Address: 9. Signature: Pagistrations involved: registrations involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 2.6(b)(6) & 3.41) \$ 665.00 Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit accounts Enclosed 8. Payment Information: a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date b. Deposit Account Number Authorized User Name April 6, 2005 Date	5. Name & address of party to whom correspondence	or rotal names of approximation					
Internal Address: Total fee (37 CFR 2.6(b)(6) & 3.41) \$665.00 Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed 8. Payment Information: a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date Phone Number: Fax Number: Email Address: 9. Signature: April 6, 2005 Date	_						
Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed Enclosed	Name: Jonas D.L. McCray, Esquire						
Street Address: 28 State Street Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed Enclosed Enclosed State: MA	Internal Address:	, , ,					
Street Address: 28 State Street City: Boston State: MA State: MA Phone Number: Fax Number: Email Address: April 6, 2005 Signature: Date Tatal sumber of pages including cover.		l =					
State: MA State: MA Zip: 02109 Phone Number: Fax Number: Email Address: 9. Signature: Signature Signature 8. Payment Information: a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date Authorized User Name April 6, 2005 Date	Street Address: 28 State Street						
State: MA Zip: 02109 a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date Phone Number: Fax Number: Email Address: 9. Signature: April 6, 2005 Date Tatal sumber of pages including governments.		<u> </u>					
9. Signature: Authorized User Name April 6, 2005 Date Tetal number of pages including cover	City: Boston	1					
9. Signature: Authorized User Name April 6, 2005 Date Tetal number of pages including cover	State: MA Zip: 02109	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers The Posts					
9. Signature: Authorized User Name April 6, 2005 Date Tetal number of pages including cover	Phone Number:	Expiration Date P					
9. Signature: April 6, 2005 Date Tetal number of pages including cover.	Fax Number:	b. Deposit Account Number					
Signature Date Tetal number of pages including cover	Email Address:	Authorized User Name					
Signature Date Tetal number of pages including cover	9. Signature:	April 6, 2005					
Total number of nagoe including cover	Signature X						
sheet attachments and document.	Jonas D.L. McCray	Total number of pages including cover sheet attachments and document:					
Name of Person Signing Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (703) 306-5995, or mailed to:							

Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450 04/15/2005 ECOOPER 00000114 1897557

01 FC:8521

02 FC:8522

40.00 BP

USPTO RECORDATION FORM COVERSHEET

Section 4. B Continuation:

Trademarks

Trademarks	Owner	Registration #	Reg. Date	Affidavit date	Renewal App.
Classic Money Maker	Equibrand Corporation	1,908,529	Aug. 1, 1995	Renewed	2/1/05
Classic Greenback (22)	Equibrand Corporation	1,908,530	Aug. 1, 1995	Renewed	2/1/05
Classic Platinum (22)	Equibrand Corporation	1,910,126	Aug. 8, 1995	Renewed	2/8/05
Classic Equine Coll./ Design	Equibrand Corporation	1,949,660	Jan. 16, 1996	Renewed	7/16/06
CLASSIC (25)	Equibrand Corporation	2,023,673	June 17, 1996	Renewed	6/17/06
CLASSIC + design (22)	Equibrand Corporation	2,138,636	Feb. 24, 1998	Renewed	8/24/08
BULLSEYE	Equibrand Corporation	2,532,083	Jan. 22, 2002	1/22/07-08	1/22/12
DYNOBOOT	Equibrand	2,536,388	Feb. 5, 2002	2/5/07-08	2/5/12

~CHGO1:30561954.v1

MARTIN SADDLERY	Equibrand Corporation	2,569,990	May 14, 2002	5/14/07-08	5/14/12
XR4	Equibrand Corporation	2,607,789	Aug. 13, 2002	8/13/07-08	8/13/12
SENSORFLEX	Equibrand Corporation	2,644,277	Oct. 29, 2002	10/29/07-08	10/29/12
E-Z WRAP II	Equibrand Corporation	2,642,288	Oct. 29, 2002	10/29/07-08	10/29/12
DALE MARTIN SADDLERY	Equibrand Corporation	2,647,797	Nov. 12, 2002	11/12/07-08	11/12/12
RATTLER	Equibrand Corporation	2,655,371	Dec. 3, 2002	12/3/07-08	12/3/12
EQUIBRAND	Equibrand Corporation	2,670,800	Jan. 7, 2003	1/7/08-08	1/7/13
DURA LITE	Equibrand Corporation	2,711,105	April 29, 2003	4/29/08-09	4/29/13
XR 4 Lite	Equibrand Corporation	2,711,182	April 29, 2003	4/29/08-09	4/29/13

~CHGO1:30561954.v1

THE HAMMER	Equibrand Corporation	2,752,010	Aug. 19, 2003	8/19/08-09	8/19/13
POWERLINE 4	Equibrand Corporation	2,755,525	Aug. 26, 2003	8/26/08-09	8/26/13
CLASSIC EQUINE	Equibrand Corporation	2,737,456	July 15, 2003	7/15/08-09	7/15/13
RED EYE	Equibrand Corporation	2,825,431	March 23, 2004	3/23/09-10	3/23/14
GREEN EYE	Equibrand Corporation	2,830,291	April 6, 2004	4/6/09-10	4/6/14
BLUE EYE	Equibrand Corporation	2,830,290	April 6, 2004	4/6/09-10	4/6/14
PURPLE EYE	Equibrand Corporation	2,830,289	April 6, 2004	4/6/09-10	4/6/14
BLACK EYE	Equibrand Corporation	2,832,277	April 13, 2004	4/13/09-10	4/13/14

~CHGO1:30561954.v1

INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY SECURITY AGREEMENT

THIS INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY SECURITY AGREEMENT (as may be amended, supplemented and otherwise modified from time to time, "IP Security Agreement") is made and effective as of March 31, 2005, by Equibrand Corporation (including any successor or permitted assignee thereof, "Grantor"), in favor of MCG CAPITAL CORPORATION (including any successor, participant, assignee or transferee thereof, "Administrative Agent"), as administrative agent for itself and the Lenders (as defined in the Credit Agreement referred to below).

RECITALS

WHEREAS, Grantor and each direct and indirect Subsidiary of Grantor (each, a "Borrower"; collectively, the "Borrowers") desire and have applied to Administrative Agent and the Lenders for a \$7,000,000 senior secured term loan A facility, a \$6,000,000 senior secured term loan B facility, a \$9,500,000 senior subordinated secured term loan C facility and a \$1,000,000 senior secured revolving credit facility; and

WHEREAS, pursuant to that certain Credit Facility Agreement by and among Borrowers, Lenders and Administrative Agent dated as of March 31, 2005 (as may be amended from time to time, "Credit Agreement"), a condition precedent to the obligation of Administrative Agent or any Lender to execute and perform under the Credit Agreement is that Borrowers shall have executed and delivered, inter alia, that certain Master Security Agreement, Collateral Assignment and Equity Pledge executed by Borrowers in favor of Administrative Agent for the benefit of Administrative Agent and the Lenders dated as of March 31, 2005 (as may be amended from time to time, "Security Agreement") encumbering all of Borrowers' tangible and intangible personal property assets in favor of Administrative Agent for the benefit of Administrative Agent and the Lenders; and

WHEREAS, under the terms of the Security Agreement, Grantor has agreed to grant a security interest in Grantor's intellectual property to Administrative Agent for purposes of securing the obligations to Administrative Agent and the Lenders under the Credit Agreement and related Loan Documents; and

WHEREAS, Grantor has determined that it is in its best interest to execute this IP Security Agreement inasmuch as Grantor will derive substantial direct and indirect benefits from the funding of the Advances by Administrative Agent pursuant to the Credit Agreement;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, and intending to be legally bound hereby, Grantor and Administrative Agent hereby agree as follows:

1. <u>Grant</u>. Grantor hereby grants to Administrative Agent an absolute, present, unconditional, continuing first priority security interest in and to Grantor's entire right, title and interest in and to the following property and rights (collectively, the "Collateral"):

- (a) The U.S., state and foreign copyrights, associated copyright registrations and applications for copyright registration, and copyright licenses set forth on Schedule A attached hereto (collectively, the "Copyrights"); and
- (b) The U.S., state and foreign patents and patent applications, and patent licenses set forth on Schedule B attached hereto, including, without limitation, improvements, divisions, continuations, renewals, reissues, extensions and continuations-in-part of the same (collectively, the "Patents"); and
- (c) The U.S., state and foreign trademark and service mark registrations, trademark and service mark applications, and trademark and service mark licenses set forth on Schedule C attached hereto (including all associated goodwill, collectively, the "Trademarks"); and
- (d) Any and all claims and causes of action for past, present or future infringement of any of the Collateral, with the right, but not the obligation, to sue for and collect damages for infringement of the Collateral; and
- (e) Any and all licenses or rights granted under any of the Collateral, and all license fees and royalties arising from such licenses or rights, to the extent permitted by such licenses or rights; and
- (f) Any and all amendments, renewals, extensions, reissuances and replacements of any of the Collateral; and
 - (g) Any and all products and proceeds of any of the foregoing.
- 2. <u>Requested Recordation</u>. Grantor authorizes and requests that the Register of Copyrights and the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks (and any state, foreign or other authorities to which this IP Security Agreement is submitted) file and record this IP Security Agreement (and any corresponding or separate application forms of such jurisdiction) in order to publicly reflect Administrative Agent's interest in the Collateral.
- 3. <u>Power of Attorney</u>. Prior to the termination of the Credit Agreement in accordance with Section 10.10 thereof, Grantor hereby irrevocably grants Administrative Agent a power of attorney, to act as Grantor's attorney-in-fact, with full authority in the name, place and stead of Grantor, from time to time in Administrative Agent's discretion upon the occurrence and during the continuance of an Event of Default, to take any action and to execute any instrument which Administrative Agent may deem reasonably necessary to accomplish the purposes of the Security Agreement or this IP Security Agreement. This authority includes, without limitation, the following:
- (a) To modify or amend (in Administrative Agent's sole discretion and without first obtaining Grantor's approval of or signature thereto) Schedule A, Schedule B, and/or Schedule C hereof, as appropriate, to include references to any registered intellectual property (or application or license therefor) acquired by Grantor after the execution hereof or to delete any reference to any Collateral in which Grantor no longer has or claims any right, title or interest; and

-2-

- (b) To execute, file and pursue (in Administrative Agent's sole discretion and without first obtaining Grantor's approval of or signature thereto, unless otherwise prohibited by applicable law) any application, form or other document in order to perfect, maintain, continue or otherwise protect Administrative Agent's interest or Grantor's rights in the Collateral, including, without limitation, executing and filing (i) any financing statement, any continuation statement or any amendment thereto, and (ii) any document in any proceeding before the United States Patent and Trademark Office, the United States Copyright Office or the relevant office of any state or foreign jurisdiction (including, without limitation, the filing of applications for renewal, affidavits of use, affidavits of incontestability and opposition, interference and cancellation proceedings) and to pay any fees and taxes in connection therewith or otherwise; and
- (c) To execute any assignment or other document required to acknowledge, register or perfect Administrative Agent's interest in any part of the Collateral without the signature of Grantor unless prohibited by applicable law.

The foregoing power of attorney is coupled with an interest and is irrevocable prior to the termination of the Credit Agreement in accordance with Section 10.10 thereof.

- 4. <u>Release</u>. The security interest granted herein will terminate (and all rights to the Collateral will revert to Grantor) upon the termination of the Credit Agreement in accordance with Section <u>10.10</u> thereof. Upon any such termination, Administrative Agent (at Grantor's request and sole expense) will execute and deliver to Grantor (without any representation, warranty or recourse of any kind whatsoever) such documents as Grantor may reasonably request and provide to Administrative Agent to evidence such termination.
- 5. <u>Miscellaneous</u>. This IP Security Agreement has been entered into in conjunction with the provisions of and the security interest granted to Administrative Agent under the Security Agreement. The rights and remedies of Grantor and Administrative Agent with respect to the security interest granted herein are in addition and without prejudice to those set forth in the Security Agreement and the Credit Agreement, all terms and provisions of which are hereby incorporated herein by reference. This IP Security Agreement may be executed in any number of counterparts with the same effect as if all the signatures on such counterparts appeared on one document; each such counterpart will be deemed to be an original but all counterparts together will constitute one and the same instrument. In the event that any provisions of this IP Security Agreement are deemed to conflict with the Security Agreement or the Credit Agreement, the provisions of the Security Agreement or Credit Agreement shall govern.

[SIGNATURE PAGE FOLLOWS]

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties hereto have executed this IP Security Agreement, as an instrument under seal (whether or not any such seals are physically attached hereto), through their duly authorized officers, as of the date first written above.

By: Lathur Peles Name: Knthryn Rearis	EQUIBRAND CORPORATION, Delaware corporation (as Grantor) By: Name: B. Kennett, Bray Title: Vice President
[SEAL]	
	Address:
	Telephone: () Facsimile: ()
WITNESS:	MCG CAPITAL CORPORATION (as Administrative Agent)
Ву:	Ву:
Name:	Name: William Ford Title: Managing Director
	Address: 1100 Wilson Blvd., Suite 3000
	Facsimile: (703) 247-7505

ACKNOWLEDGMENT : SS

COUNTY OF TOO

STATE OF

Before me, the undersigned, a Notary Public, on this 26 day of March ____, 2005, personally appeared Down ____ to me known personally, who, being by me duly sworn, did say that he/she is the Y160 Down ____ of Equibrand Corporation, and that said instrument (i.e., the Intellectual Property Security Agreement) was signed on behalf of said Equibrand Corporation, and the said B. _____ On the Down acknowledged said instrument to be his/her free act and deed.

Notary Public

KATHRYN T. REEVES
Notary Public, State of Texas
My Commission Expires
December 18, 2007

My Commission Expires: 12-18-07

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties hereto have executed this IP Security Agreement, as an instrument under seal (whether or not any such seals are physically attached hereto), through their duly authorized officers, as of the date first written above.

WITNESS:	EQUIBRAND CORPORATION, Delaware corporation (as Grantor)
By:Name:	By: Name: Title:
[SEAL]	
	Address:
	Telephone: () Facsimile: ()
By: Haw B. Heartley Legal Administrative Assistant	MCG CAPITAL CORPORATION (as Administrative Agent) By: Name: William Ford Title: Managing Director
	Address: 1100 Wilson Blvd., Suite 3000

Facsimile:

(703) 247-7505

ACKNOWLEDGEMENT

COMMONWEALTH OF VIRGINIA	;	
COUNTY OF ARLINGTON	: SS :	
Before me, the undersigned, March, 2005, personally appeared Will duly sworn, did say that he is a Manging D that said instrument (i.e., the Intellectual Pr said MCG Capital Corporation by author Ford acknowledged said instrument to be h	irector of MCG CAPITAL coperty Security Agreement) rity of its Board of Directors,	conally, who, being by me CORPORATION, and was signed on behalf of

SCHEDULE A

COPYRIGHT COLLATERAL

None.

~CHGO1:30561954.v1

SCHEDULE B

PATENT COLLATERAL

Patent Applications

Docket#	Serial Number	Subject	Filing Date	Due Date	Owner
E1 CIP 2-3D	(Mexico)	XR4 Lariats, etc.	April, 1999	First Action 11/03	Equibrand Corporation

Patents

Maintenance Fees

Patent No.	Owner	Issue Date	3 yr. Maint.	7 yr. Maint.	11 yr. Maint.
*5,910,126	Equibrand Corporation	June 8, 1999 – Leg Splint	Paid 6/02	6/8/06	6/8/14
*5,941,198	Equibrand Corporation	Aug. 24, 1999 – XR 4 Lariats	Paid 8/02	8/24/06	8/24/10
*6,119,632	Equibrand Corporation	Sept. 19, 2000 – Partial Core	Paid 04	9/19/07	9/19/11
*6,142,104	Equibrand Corporation	Nov. 7, 2000 – XR 4 Rope Body	Paid 04	11/7/07	11/7/11

~CHGO1:30561954.v1

*6,470,664	Equibrand Corporation	Oct. 29, 2002 – Method for rope body	10/29/05	10/29/09	10/29/13
6,619,240	Equibrand Corporation	Sept. 16, 2003 – Calf Lariat	9/16/06	9/16/10	9/16/14
6,662,537	Equibrand Corporation	Dec. 16, 2003 – No Turn Boot	12/16/06	12/16/10	12/10/14

^{*} Files to Whitiker, Chalk - August 25, 2003

SCHEDULE C

TRADEMARK COLLATERAL

Trademarks

Trademarks	Owner	Registration #	Reg. Date	Affidavit date	Renewal App.
Classic Gold – Rope	Equibrand Corporation	1,897,557	June 6, 1995	Renewed	12/6/05
Classic Money Maker	Equibrand Corporation	1,908,529	Aug. 1, 1995	Renewed	2/1/05
Classic Greenback (22)	Equibrand Corporation	1,908,530	Aug. 1, 1995	Renewed	2/1/05
Classic Platinum (22)	Equibrand Corporation	1,910,126	Aug. 8, 1995	Renewed	2/8/05
Classic Equine Coll./ Design	Equibrand Corporation	1,949,660	Jan. 16, 1996	Renewed	7/16/06
CLASSIC (25)	Equibrand Corporation	2,023,673	June 17, 1996	Renewed	6/17/06
CLASSIC + design (22)	Equibrand Corporation	2,138,636	Feb. 24, 1998	Renewed .	8/24/08

~CHGO1:30561954.v1

BULLSEYE	Equibrand Corporation	2,532,083	Jan. 22, 2002	1/22/07-08	1/22/12	
DYNOBOOT	Equibrand Corporation	2,536,388	Feb. 5, 2002	2/5/07-08	2/5/12	
MARTIN SADDLERY	Equibrand Corporation	2,569,990	May 14, 2002	5/14/07-08	5/14/12	
XR4	Equibrand Corporation	2,607,789	Aug. 13, 2002	8/13/07-08	8/13/12	
SENSORFLEX	Equibrand Corporation	2,644,277	Oct. 29, 2002	10/29/07-08	10/29/12	
E-Z WRAP II	Equibrand Corporation	2,642,288	Oct. 29, 2002	10/29/07-08	10/29/12	
DALE MARTIN SADDLERY	Equibrand Corporation	2,647,797	Nov. 12, 2002	11/12/07-08	11/12/12	
RATTLER	Equibrand Corporation	2,655,371	Dec. 3, 2002	12/3/07-08	12/3/12	
EQUIBRAND	Equibrand Corporation	2,670,800	Jan. 7, 2003	1/7/08-08	1/7/13	
DURA LITE	Equibrand	2,711,105	April 29,	4/29/08-09	4/29/13	
~CHGO1:30561954.v1 TRADEMARK						

	Corporation		2003		
XR 4 Lite	Equibrand Corporation	2,711,182	April 29, 2003	4/29/08-09	4/29/13
THE HAMMER	Equibrand Corporation	2,752,010	Aug. 19, 2003	8/19/08-09	8/19/13
POWERLINE 4	Equibrand Corporation	2,755,525	Aug. 26, 2003	8/26/08-09	8/26/13
CLASSIC EQUINE	Equibrand Corporation	2,737,456	July 15, 2003	7/15/08-09	7/15/13
RED EYE	Equibrand Corporation	2,825,431	March 23, 2004	3/23/09-10	3/23/14
GREEN EYE	Equibrand Corporation	2,830,291	April 6, 2004	4/6/09-10	4/6/14
BLUE EYE	Equibrand Corporation	2,830,290	April 6, 2004	4/6/09-10	4/6/14
PURPLE EYE	Equibrand Corporation	2,830,289	April 6, 2004	4/6/09-10	4/6/14
BLACK EYE	Equibrand Corporation	2,832,277	April 13, 2004	4/13/09-10	4/13/14
~CHGO1:30561954.v1					

TRADEMARK **RECORDED: 04/14/2005 REEL: 003151 FRAME: 0164**